
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
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LOK SABHA 
 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 444. 
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, THE 18TH DECEMBER,  2017. 

 
FOREIGN INVESTMENT UNDER MAKE IN INDIA 

 
444.  SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA: 

SHRI KUNWAR PUSHPENDRA SINGH CHANDEL: 
SHRI P. KUMAR: 
SHRI P.C. MOHAN: 
SHRI LALLU SINGH: 

 
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state: 

                           वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मतं्री 
(a) the details of the proposals received and sanctioned by the Government from various foreign 

companies for establishment of industrial units in the country under new economic reforms and the 
Make in India programme during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise; 

 

(b) the details of the amount of investment involved, number of companies that have started production 
out of the sanctioned ones and details of employment likely to be generated therefrom during the 
said period, State/UT-wise; 

 
(c) whether the Government has received any complaints from the foreign companies regarding 

difficulties being faced by them in land acquisition; and 
 
(d) if so, the details thereof along with the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard? 

 
ANSWER 

 

वाणिज  ् य एव ंउद्योग मतं्रालय में राज  ् यमतं्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी)  
THE MINISTER OF STATE 

IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY 
(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY) 

 
(a): Scheme/Programme/Economic reform wise data on the proposals received and sanctioned 

by the Government from various foreign companies is not maintained centrally.  
(b):  Data related to the details of the amount of investment involved, number of companies that 

have started production based on the programme/ initiative is not maintained. However, 
sector-wise & region-wise (One RBI regional office may have one or more states) details of 
FDI equity inflow reported during the last three years and the current financial year, as 
maintained, are at Annexure – I & II respectively. 

 
No data related to Employment generation with respect to investments by such foreign 
companies is centrally maintained. 

 
(c) & (d): No such data is centrally maintained. 
 
 

****** 
 



ANNEXURE-I 
 

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 444 FOR 
ANSWER ON 18.12.2017 

 
STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS  

FROM APRIL 2014 TO SEPTEMBER 2017 

Sl No Sector 2014-15 
Apr-Mar 

2015-16 
Apr-Mar 

2016-17 
Apr-Mar 

2017-18 
Apr-Sep 

Total 

    FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

1 METALLURGICAL INDUSTRIES 359.34 456.31 1,440.18 88.82 2,344.65 

2 MINING 684.39 520.67 55.75 23.16 1,283.97 

3 POWER 707.04 868.80 1,112.98 711.86 3,400.68 

4 NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY 615.95 776.51 783.57 825.27 3,001.31 

5 PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS 1,079.02 103.02 180.40 6.02 1,368.47 

6 BOILERS AND STEAM GENERATING 
PLANTS 

1.33 77.91 53.91 65.05 198.20 

7 PRIME MOVER (OTHER THAN ELECTRICAL 
GENERATORS) 

230.70 159.13 286.88 118.21 794.92 

8 ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENTS 574.83 444.88 2,230.69 339.91 3,590.32 

9 COMPUTER SOFTWARE & HARDWARE 2,296.04 5,904.36 3,651.71 3,045.33 14,897.44 

10 ELECTRONICS 96.84 208.39 83.97 82.76 471.96 

11 TELECOMMUNICATIONS 2,894.94 1,324.40 5,563.69 6,083.80 15,866.83 

12 INFORMATION & BROADCASTING 
(INCLUDING PRINT MEDIA) 

254.96 1,009.34 1,516.68 363.75 3,144.73 

13 AUTOMOBILE INDUSTRY 2,725.64 2,526.82 1,609.32 1,234.52 8,096.29 

14 AIR TRANSPORT (INCLUDING AIR 
FREIGHT) 

74.56 361.25 83.40 574.54 1,093.74 

15 SEA TRANSPORT 333.22 429.30 735.06 540.51 2,038.09 

16 PORTS 1.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.90 

17 RAILWAY RELATED COMPONENTS 129.73 73.99 87.57 98.44 389.73 

18 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY 716.79 568.26 329.30 285.79 1,900.13 

19 MACHINE TOOLS 24.06 126.38 23.89 33.52 207.86 

20 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY 72.35 16.44 15.19 17.13 121.10 

21 EARTH-MOVING MACHINERY 30.11 97.66 52.23 15.30 195.30 

22 MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL & 
ENGINEERING INDUSTRIES 

186.69 274.57 245.24 45.18 751.68 

23 COMMERCIAL, OFFICE & HOUSEHOLD 
EQUIPMENTS 

33.39 36.68 7.44 16.08 93.59 

24 MEDICAL AND SURGICAL APPLIANCES 145.93 173.26 479.71 71.22 870.12 

25 INDUSTRIAL INSTRUMENTS 0.85 7.42 0.80 1.71 10.78 

26 SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS 32.34 6.36 76.66 2.50 117.87 

27 FERTILIZERS 225.32 20.93 0.89 0.13 247.26 

28 CHEMICALS (OTHER THAN FERTILIZERS) 762.76 1,469.95 1,392.80 896.45 4,521.95 

29 PHOTOGRAPHIC RAW FILM AND PAPER 0.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.75 

30 DYE-STUFFS 54.89 3.32 10.70 0.00 68.90 



Sl No Sector 2014-15 
Apr-Mar 

2015-16 
Apr-Mar 

2016-17 
Apr-Mar 

2017-18 
Apr-Sep 

Total 

    FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

31 DRUGS & PHARMACEUTICALS 1,497.74 754.26 857.39 863.42 3,972.81 

32 TEXTILES (INCLUDING DYED,PRINTED) 197.42 230.13 618.95 205.66 1,252.17 

33 PAPER AND PULP (INCLUDING PAPER 
PRODUCTS) 

116.21 85.21 197.61 38.22 437.24 

34 SUGAR 27.77 105.85 15.92 4.85 154.39 

35 FERMENTATION INDUSTRIES 225.38 202.36 110.86 28.21 566.81 

36 FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 515.86 505.88 727.22 460.25 2,209.22 

37 VEGETABLE OILS AND VANASPATI 148.34 34.22 108.45 77.02 368.03 

38 SOAPS, COSMETICS & TOILET 
PREPARATIONS 

177.22 193.26 92.60 72.98 536.07 

39 RUBBER GOODS 284.51 296.15 262.76 187.19 1,030.62 

40 LEATHER,LEATHER GOODS AND PICKERS 34.21 17.13 2.30 11.41 65.05 

41 GLUE AND GELATIN 21.44 0.82 90.60 0.16 113.02 

42 GLASS 41.82 25.78 51.69 48.64 167.93 

43 CERAMICS 35.29 51.21 15.40 28.02 129.93 

44 CEMENT AND GYPSUM PRODUCTS 208.99 19.69 2,130.10 6.97 2,365.75 

45 TIMBER PRODUCTS 8.97 53.17 10.23 5.12 77.49 

46 DEFENCE INDUSTRIES 0.08 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.18 

47 CONSULTANCY SERVICES 458.13 517.47 261.14 260.23 1,496.96 

48 SERVICES SECTOR 
(Fin.,Banking,Insurance,Non 
Fin/Business,Outsourcing,R&D,Courier,Tech. 
Testing and Analysis, Other) 

4,443.26 6,889.46 8,684.07 2,916.96 22,933.75 

49 HOSPITAL & DIAGNOSTIC CENTRES 567.85 742.35 747.38 497.15 2,554.74 

50 EDUCATION 78.86 230.78 160.12 223.17 692.93 

51 HOTEL & TOURISM 777.01 1,332.69 916.13 469.27 3,495.10 

52 TRADING 2,727.96 3,845.32 2,338.40 1,452.79 10,364.46 

53 RETAIL TRADING 168.72 262.24 450.94 110.26 992.15 

54 AGRICULTURE SERVICES 59.95 84.65 76.43 74.51 295.54 

55 DIAMOND,GOLD ORNAMENTS 280.18 58.54 123.92 149.62 612.26 

56 TEA AND COFFEE (PROCESSING & 
WAREHOUSING COFFEE & RUBBER) 

1.43 1.12 1.60 10.50 14.66 

57 PRINTING OF BOOKS (INCLUDING LITHO 
PRINTING INDUSTRY) 

72.58 122.81 53.17 38.17 286.73 

58 COIR 1.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.36 

59 CONSTRUCTION (INFRASTRUCTURE) 
ACTIVITIES 

870.25 4,510.71 1,860.73 883.06 8,124.75 

60 CONSTRUCTION DEVELOPMENT: 
Townships, housing, built-up infrastructure and 
construction-development projects 

769.14 112.55 105.14 363.09 1,349.92 

61 MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIES 765.88 668.77 296.40 280.18 2,011.23 

  Grand Total 30,930.50 40,000.98 43,478.27 25,354.02 139,763.77 

***** 



ANNEXURE-II 
ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 444 FOR 
ANSWER ON 18.12.2017 

STATEMENT ON FINANCIAL YEAR WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS  
FROM APRIL 2014 TO SEPTEMBER 2017 

Sl 
No 

Regional Offices of 
RBI 

States Covered 2014-15 
Apr-Mar 

2015-16 
Apr-Mar 

2016-17 
Apr-Mar 

2017-18 
Apr-Sep 

Total 

     FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

FDI 
in US$ 
million 

1 HYDERABAD ANDHRA PRADESH 1,368.72 1,556.18 2,195.12 565.64 5,685.67 

2 GUWAHATI ASSAM, 
ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH, 
MANIPUR, 
MEGHALAYA, 
MIZORAM, 
NAGALAND, 
TRIPURA 

4.66 10.27 2.23 3.94 21.09 

3 PATNA BIHAR, JHARKHAND 11.13 42.71 10.22 9.72 73.78 

4 AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 1,531.15 2,243.55 3,366.81 481.79 7,623.30 

5 JAMMU JAMMU & KASHMIR 4.06 1.70 0.23 0.00 5.99 

6 BANGALORE KARNATAKA 3,443.89 4,121.29 2,132.17 4,721.44 14,418.78 

7 KOCHI KERALA, 
LAKSHADWEEP 

229.99 89.96 454.39 144.97 919.31 

8 BHOPAL MADHYA PRADESH, 
CHATTISGARH 

100.13 80.02 76.10 19.41 275.66 

9 MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA, 
DADRA & NAGAR 
HAVELI, DAMAN & 
DIU 

6,361.09 9,511.05 19,654.06 9,982.34 45,508.54 

10 BHUBANESHWAR ORISSA 9.17 5.62 12.37 0.01 27.17 

11 JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 540.93 50.49 165.42 72.22 829.07 

12 CHENNAI TAMIL NADU, 
PONDICHERRY 

3,817.69 4,527.83 2,218.02 2,160.35 12,723.90 

13 KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH, 
UTTRANCHAL 

110.36 80.22 7.52 81.60 279.70 

14 KOLKATA WEST BENGAL, 
SIKKIM, ANDAMAN 
& NICOBAR 
ISLANDS 

238.60 955.34 49.52 86.84 1,330.30 

15 CHANDIGARH CHANDIGARH, 
PUNJAB, HARYANA, 
HIMACHAL 
PRADESH 

38.57 27.40 5.84 108.02 179.84 

16 NEW DELHI DELHI, PART OF UP 
AND HARYANA 

6,874.95 12,743.15 5,883.82 3,505.60 29,007.52 

17 PANAJI GOA 34.50 18.20 82.84 39.86 175.41 

18 REGION NOT INDICATED 6,210.91 3,935.99 7,161.59 3,370.26 20,678.75 

   Grand Total 30,930.50 40,000.98 43,478.27 25,354.02 139,763.77 

 
***** 


